Tim's Photos

Jim's Photos, LLC PO Box 14592 Madison, Wisconsin 53708-0592 608-663-3500 | Text: 608-352-6899 | Email: info@jimsphotos.com www.jimsphotos.com "Quality Photography For All Occasions"



Portraits + Modeling + Seniors + Team Photos + Action Sports + Posters + Video + DVD Slide Shows

Contest Guidelines

The submission and publication of contest entry photos is subject to the following conditions:

All material submitted must be original material for which you own or are licensed to use the copyright, and must only contain images of amateur models and subjects. You agree in submitting any material, that you grant a royalty free, perpetual, world-wide license to view, assess, edit, on-forward, store, delete, use, modify or publish the material in print or electronically.

By submitting material for contest consideration, you warrant that you are: Over 18 years of age; the lawful owner or licensee in the copyright of the material; authorized under the laws of your place of residence or place of submission to provide the material to us; authorized to use and submit the material for public display on the World Wide Web.

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless our company and its officers, directors, agents and employees, from any claims, suits, causes of action or charges relating to the posting of illegal or unauthorized images. Such indemnification will specifically include all costs and attorney fees associated with any such claims, causes of action or charges.

No material will be accepted for contest consideration that contains images or descriptions of extreme sadomasochism, bestiality, child pornography, violence and other illegal behavior. Any material of this nature submitted will be immediately removed from our files.

Contests: All entries for contests should adhere to normal submission guidelines. Adult nudes are OK. You agree that you are freely and willingly submitting photos of yourself for consideration in various contests held worldwide. Winners are determined solely by the entity holding the contest and is not under the control of Jim's Photos. Any prize monies are the responsibility of the entity holding the contest and Jim's Photos shall not be held responsible for photo judging or winnings. All prize money distribution will be agreed upon in advance by the subject and Jim's Photos.

I certify that I have read, understood, and signed the standard Jim's Photos photo release form.

*Signature: _

Date: _

*By signing this release, I certify that I am at least <u>18 years of age</u> and am signing this release on my own free will. I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian of any minors listed above. I further certify that I completely understand the terms and conditions of this release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Jim and Jim's Photos, its officers, directors, agents and employees from any claims, suits, and causes of action or charges relating to the printing, distributing, posting or submitting of images. Such indemnification will specifically include all costs and attorney fees associated with any such claims, causes of action or charges. Furthermore, I understand that are no guarantees expressed or implied as to the quantity, quality or outcome of any images.

Version: 02.01